

NETWORK'S NAME: Universal Kids' Network LLC

Address:

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 16th Floor

New York, NY 10112

Telephone Number: 212.664.3199 Fax Number: 212.703.8579

CLOSED CAPTIONING CERTIFICATION FOR OCTOBER 1, 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018

This is to certify that as a standard practice Universal Kids' Network, LLC complied with the closed captioning requirements during the above-noted calendar quarter for all nonexempt programming pursuant to the closed captioning rules of the Federal Communications Commission (47 C.F.R. §79.1, et seq.).

I hereby declare that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Executed as of this 2nd day of January 2019.

Universal Kids Network, LLC

Signature: Maa & Mapue

Name: Andra Shapiro

Title: EVP & General Counsel, Cable Entertainment

Business & Legal Affairs

This is a copy.

The original is on file at Universal Kids' Network, LLC Offices located at 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 16th Floor East, New York NY 10112

4403529_1.docx



NETWORK'S NAME: Universal Kids' Network LLC

Address:

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 16th Floor

New York, NY 10112

Telephone Number: 212.664.3199 Fax Number: 212.703.8579

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the linear, VOD, and Spanish VOD programming service currently known as Universal Kids (the "Service") was in compliance with the commercial time provisions of the Children's Television Act of 1990 (the "Act") as set forth in 47 U.S.C. Section 303a and the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission promulgated thereunder during the period of October 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018 (the "Applicable Quarter").

I hereby declare that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Dated as of:

January 2, 2019

Signature:

Andra Shapiro

EVP & General Counsel, Cable Entertainment Business & Legal Affairs

This is a copy.

The original is on file at Universal Kids' Network, LLC
Offices located at 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 16th Floor East, New York NY 10112